<-iNeedie, Needle-ieed, LOCKsUiIch Machnine with Organized
Split Needle Bar and an Autmatic Thread Trimmer

(without Thread Trimmer)

ARSI AESEY ARVWVIZEERDY IV

LH-3568-7

LH-3568 xtyv £

)

PARTS LIST

40036443
No.1447-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Exptanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of " "(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y Y NZRBICEBLT

1.

o » b

T ER Mok S

1% e, MEDORA—Y Ty JICHBLTSEAEES L ABREE®RLET,
EFRAFTR BEBERY RN £#FRLTEZ W,
2) 701" e R—UTO" FEL" OHEMESBLTEIW,

HWEMOBFIR. BHERL, 0.1, 2550H@EIR. BT (BEA-IL) 2RLET,
HWEMO () . EBREEBRLTVWBSTHRITHE E5E/RLET,
ASRARR—=TYD —— — — — ik, HBRTHB 5B LET,

DA MR—T O %" CHERG) . "O" (F T2 a3 Vi) OHAFOERRAG,
FHEEBLTHCLEBEDHLET,



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
GHES - ShBEBER

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP COMPONENTS ... .. i 3
F#h - KRR '

3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

............................................................. 5
BrEERIGR
4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ittt e 7
5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .......oiieeiieiiieaeeaeennee 0 9
% - TR (1)
6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ............. e 11
% TEEG (2)
7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ..ttt 13
%Y G
8. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ........ooiiiiiiiiiiene e, 15
3 28 - RD5OHER
9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568~7) ............cooo.... 17
A4 FE G (LH-3568-TH)
10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3568~7) ............ 19

EIEhk Y B4R (LH-3568-7H)
11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH=8568=T) . ... ..o\ttt 21
v A N2 E % (LH-3568-TH)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

........................................................... 23
CERlifeatea

13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .. . ..ot 25
AW R F A B EEEER

14. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt 26
RN A8 — R

15.AK DEVICE COMPONENTS ...\ttt e e 27
AKZEEHERG

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e e 29
HRIEBEG

17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ... ... i 31

1B LR



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568)
Ty - E—E R (LH-3568/)

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH- 3568~

BT —-URE—E& (LH-3568-7/4)

20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..................

ZEEHRY A b

NUMERICAL INDEXOFPARTS .........................

5l

)



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SREERIMR




1 * SH-4051055-SP SCREW FA RV 6
2 400-28766 REAR_PLATE b {2 1
3 02 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-V M OA 3
4 02 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAZY M5 L=8 4
5 02 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-Z1-}+ (23) 1
[ 02 SH-4050855-3P SCREW FATXT M5 L=8 T
7 02 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 n%$ 3 3 D=5.3 1
8 01 226-19100 CAP I 9 TRy T (hR0Y) 1
9 0l TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5 2
10 08 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 6
T 07  TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 [=4 PRV D=12.5 L= [
12 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 Y73y MG L=8 2
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FUE VBN - 1
14 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_COVER_68 Av{57368 1
15 TA-1600406-R0 PLUG bty D=16 L=3,5 (2)
16 400-29372 FACE_COVER 68 X7 1568 [§Y)]
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
18 229-20706 TWQ EYELET ANy 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A2y M5 L=4 2
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER 17V z 1
21 SN-T040750-TP SCREW M4 T=7 ¥73%5° W4 L=7 I
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE 1MV 1
23 SH-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 A%y M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 400-28707 THREAD_GUIDE LOWER 1Ny I8 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 $333%° Ma L=7 1
26 BI104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN INEER YAV 1
27 400-28731 PLATE 71 7 TRA 1
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 YA % A M4X0.7 L=6 2
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA AN £V 1
30 02 SH-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 #7137 M4 L=7 2
31 SH-6040655-TP SCREW M2 L=6 Y73%5° M4 L=6 1
32 SH-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 4 IMFEY M4 L=7.4 1
33 03 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN YAk Y) A23 1
34 04 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-A {MFYIAT D 48-08° Y-A-73 1
35 03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NI{E({MRYFY)1/4” (6. 4MM) 1
36 04 400-25492 THROAT PLATE_TRINM-1/4 {NINIH(E-1/4 1
37 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A N Y{A(3F ) A23 1
38 04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A {MEYIA Y18-3F -A-23 1
39 %02 400-42880 ASSY _SLIDE_PLATE F PSR EER SRR TPEVA] 1
40 %01 400-42874 ASSY_SLIDY PLATE_F_STANDARD AN YLARI{bXYFIIR 1
4T 400- 28555 STUD 3y} 3
42 05 400-34675 THREAD GUIDE ASM_E AMYTI3 1
43 06 400-32896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT TNV 1
44 06 226-03708 FELT 7T 1
45 02 400-28706 AUXILIARY_COVER ¥ agn - 1
46 02 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG A9 9T 7T Ry 7T (AARUUF) 1
47 02 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FAITN 9IAADR 1
48 02 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FATRY M4 L=10 1
49 CM-3002001-A1 - SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Ve yia b 3(¥ay) 2
50 02 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 Y Bk b 434 M4 1
51 400-35180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B NEINEZEY] I
52 07 CM-2002002-01 LABEL 02 _C 777 Fa914 I-A(I{Fay) 1
53 08 CH-2002002-02 LABEL_02 7775 Fav{ ¥-h(V1() 1
54 CH-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 775 Favzay ¥v¥ a0 1
55 08 CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 TRYFAVN Fan{ I-A(V1{) 1
56 07 — CH-3011007-01 LABEL_03_C TRIFAVY Fau{I-R(T{Fay I
57 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
58 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty I
59 TA-1650406-R0 PRUG Mty D=17 L=3.5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING DIAGRAM AT T4 1
61 400-36690 WASHER TyI%- I
62 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C ¥-7 42997 C 2
63 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 oYh77 4% Ah M4 L=4.5 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-3¥¥5vy 7 1
65 236-29900 ATR-DISCHARGING I7-3% 1
66 RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING [DIZA I
67 * SM-4051055-SP SCREW FINE 3
68 08 CM-2001001-02 LABEL 01 Y- Fay{ ¥-A(714) 1
69 07 CM-2001001-01 LABEL 01 C 7 Y-Z Fav{ Y-A(I{FaV) 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e b Far(y-A(16) 1
71 % TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 My D=10.3 L=4 I
72 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG [334% 2
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
74% 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Y 2-%7" J-2AFa2-7" 1
75 400-22407 CORD HOLDER 1-b Az 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568 8
02....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

03....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568(SEE.P.33)

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
FOR LH-3568-7(SEE.P.34)

05....0PTIONAL PARTS

06....TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)

07....FOR CHINA

08....EXCEPT CHINA

LH-3568 %5187 — V&
(33R—UHE TBBFTEV.)
LH-3568-7x 1 — VIR &
({R—T % TERTIW,)
FTa v

AtbBR (TS

i E

HEER<



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP COMPONENTS

L - KRB




1 TA-0750404-RO  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
2 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FYE VLY 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.15
4 400-24093 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER C Fve Ve 1
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.04
6 400-22678 TAKE UP_LEVER THRUST PIN FYO VRTINS 1
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYR VIt Ak 1
9 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MZY M6 L=6 2

10 03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE SvpnISYVy” 1

11 400-29964 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NIF TIIVIe Y 1

12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.02

13 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT VANEOSUES 1

14 SM-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 AT (D

15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 (D

16 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW IVTAAINARY (D

17 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 FAFY M8 L=16 (1)

18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT Yy 1

19 400-28117 LOWER SPROCKET SAY PZ7 Dy 1

20 SM-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 725y M6 L=10 2

21 01 400-32987 HAND WHEEL NET 2N 1

22 01 SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 MAZY" M6 L=15 2

23 02 400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL TRIM NETIP W (IR)AED 1

24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND WHEEL TRIM NRT ORI (YA U )4hxY (D

25 400-27099 HAND WHEEL N 3TN (1)

26 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR AT VED-4- (N

27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. Y7 RINNIYIA AT (1

28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y0 RYNNIISE ARV Y (n

29 SM-8061550-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 MAZY" M6 L=15 (2)

30 S5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 32y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3 ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR NIFVERF -4 (U3) 1

33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 N RI% FATIZYM5 L=9.6 2

34 03 400-32142 SENSOR _SUPPORT SHAFT ASM UPPEVE S s Al 1

35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 MAS v ISUANZAVE 1

36 400-28116 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET Iy JA7° Oryh (n

37 SB-1200025-00  BEARING aoh V3 7y (n

38 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 (2)

39 400-29047 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING YUYt IIINT FYVY 3 1

40 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 (2)

41 400-28652 TIMING BELT FYEVYAENI AN 1

42 TA-0490601-RO  PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 A%y D=4.9%X5.5 L=6 1

43 400-25049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 vy pyyaat 7y 43 1

44 400-33667 BEARING BUSH C_ASM A FIVYT 7 yyaCh3 (n

45 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAXY M6 L=8 (2)

46 * SB-1200020-00 BEARING aoh' VY oo (n

47 03 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM PV 1

48 TA-0500301-R0  PLUG.5X5.8 L=3 FAY 5X5.8 L=3 1

49 TA-0370301-RO  PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 FA%Y D=3.7X4.4 L=3 1

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR LH-3568
02....FOR LH-3568-7

03....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3568)

LH-35688
LH-3568-7H
F T a B (LH-3568F)



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

SHEERER




1 229-03702 ROLLER FELT A¥7T 2Y39FIYEITLAD 2
2 226-81209 FELT COVER TrAMYL 1
3 400-26402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM WYEMUEVISEZ SR UL 1
4 400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD_ROCKING BASE N AN 94 fHANY YR (1)
5 400-25329 NEEDLE_BAR_SHAFT W EVE VIO (1)
4 PT-0502700-30 TAPERED PIN F-h Ty [€))
7 226-82702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER NI OITYR A 1
8 226-81712 STOPPER SCREW MY BYTYR AMARY 2
9 400-39629 FELT FELT 1

10 01 226-81951 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. A AN YI(I3)A 1
T 01 776-82058 SLIDER BLOCK ASN. B I8 JI8 T
12 01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK ZA93(53)C i
13 01 226-82256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D A Ya(732)D 1
14 01 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E AN YI(I3)E 1
15 226-81803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE AN YITYHN Y 1
15 3540907 15-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=7 FA 7 9/64-40 L=7 i
17 226-85903 FELT GUIDE NUE gaE 9ToAbE AN 1
18 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 . t3% 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 1
19 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTEY 11/64-40 L=T 1
20 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A N GaF 97zh A 1
71 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE NF GIF N Y T
22 $8-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 t73y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B NIF BaF 97zh) B 1
24 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER MF 9AbyA° - 2
25 226-81506 SPRING MF 9RbIN -8 3 2
75 776-81316 JTOPPER SPRING COVER MF 9AFIN = N RN - T
27 $8-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t53y" 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 I EY 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 400-26983 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_LEFT N B 193 1
30 400-26982 NEEDLE BAR_LEFT nNIF Yesy (D
31 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE =914 (§D)
32 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN nF gey (1
33 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER Y4474 2
34 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ML ANAFY 4
35 02  400-29561 ASSY_NEEDLE CLAMP_L(1/4) MRS 9731/4 1
16 400-28668 RING_A Uz s
37 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATEY 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 400-26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT MF 93I¥ )2 1
39 400-26981 NEEDLE_BAR RIGHT NF IIF (n
40 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE y-y-144 (n
&1 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN AF IE Y n
42 226-82504 SPRING BEARING N F9H 2
43 02  B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 MM A ¥ 1/4 93 1
44 01  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NF 925v09) 1720 YA 1
45 01 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B NF 9rFvIuYN hya0 ¥B 1
s 1] 732-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK € AF 9FFYIUYY B I6 I
47 401 226-06206 SPACER Y V) s o INER 1
48 401 226-06305 SPACER Z NYRFAA" 427, 1
49 %01 226-07600 SPACER A NUAFAA -FA 1
50 %01 226-07709 SPACER B NYAFAN 4B 1
51 ¥01  BI438-512-B00 WASHER T7.1X28X1.5 ERNISARFYT I S M W Y- I
52 *01 226-07808 SPACER D NYAFAA" 4D 1
53 #01 226-07907 SPACER E AYRFRA" —$E 1
54 #01 226-06404 - SPACER F NYAFAAT —§F 1
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ ASM I ERTE 1
56 226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER Y-t y74 [§))
57 226-83304 SPRING YY-RET YAt R (1)
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PIN Yy-ze" Y (1)
59 226-83809 SPRING MF 9IF9FFIN & (2)
60 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION WIS EE] (1)
61 776-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONKECTION PIN NENL 1A n
62 226-84104 SPRING IFIFANIN -N G (2)
63 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v73y 1/8-44 L=2.9 2)
64 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET TIYFININ N FHHT (n
65 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NIF 9I59FAbyN - (k5 ) (1)
66 736-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGAT NF 9I79FAN N (3% ) (@8]
67 400-24064 NEEDLE BAR_CLUTCH nNIF 9279F (2)
68 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN AN by (2)
69 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER IF9FUN - (2)
70 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy .03)
A 400-15144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN NF 9ERC Y [€Y)
72 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IALTEY 3/32-56 L=3 (N
73 400-23568 BUSHING 3h HITAAL 1
74 400-23569 BUSHING ELANRUMIIP Y 1
75 400-33669 ASSY REAR_ARM WL EVINY RV Pl 1
6 ¥ SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OIR77F% A M6 L=25 @)
11 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER 2% 93 AGHAN 9Y%) 1
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW 2 vEy 2
79 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD ASM IS E MV EVIN VN A 1
80 400-28853 ASSY DRIVING ARM LN EVING VAV P A 1
81 SN-6051600-SP SCREW M5 [=16 5% W5 L=16 [@))
82 400-28200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD ISE M ZEZ4 AN 1
83+ 01 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 %14 2
84+ 0l MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 =21 AY DPX17 £21 2
NOTE (%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN
02....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS TR U8R

(SEE.P.33,34)

(33, UR=Y R THEHTI, )



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS

R#AFHEE

%—50




1 Ul 4Uu-04710 CURE_THRREAD TENSTION_0635 AMFIVTTI6SS 1
2 02 400-32711 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_68G {MFaU973686 1
3 400-28250 ASSY TENSION BASE PLATE MSEVZETH (N
4 % 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD TENSION A A{F MY (43) (2)
5 ) 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 4 1 {hfayy tyb (1)
[ 7729-45505 THREAD TENSTON SPRING T AFLFITIN % (0~
7 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M 3-3 45 (2)
8 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMYELNFIITF T (FIT ) (0
9 01  236-26054 THREAD TENSION ASH. {hF3V9(73) (2)

10 02  236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASY. ,H 1M IIIH(I2) (2)

T 27945307 THREAD TENSTON POST BASE S EVIE T D

12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST MSEV (1

13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT MSEVIIEL (D)

14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {MFITIY IHAFYM A (1)

15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION D1SK {NFIVTY 5 (2)

5% 729-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FAN VI M

17 01  229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A AMFIIIN X(A) (1

18 02  229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING S EVNI (1

19 229-21803 DISK STOPPER AN IVYY THHL (0

20 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 MY 9/64-40 L=5_5 (n

71 BITI8-512-000-4 THREAD GUIDE & AW EINZE &3]

22 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT 1MV ()% (n

23 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE Sl Z I (2)

24 400-34660 DISK RELEASE PLATE $320h24% N

25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR AN YH B~ (2)

75 B3T18-552-D00 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, NO.2 TFIX YD mn

27 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN bR by (1)

28 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4_7 H=3.1 4'v3y D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)

29 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAXY M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

30 $5-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 }7ARY 9/64-40 1=9.5 (2)

31 NS-6080210-3P NUT 1/8-44 ayh7FIN 178-44 3

32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsHyh 11/64-40 (2)

33 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER ¥320A % (D

34 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v33y° 9/64-40 L=5 (@]

35 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AYLAFaTLIN % (1

36 WP-0350516-3D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E5F 7 % 3.5X6X0.5 @)

37 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE 7Y E AN (1)

38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING LEVER BASE N VI TN ¥¢ (n

39 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 Y733y M5 L=8 (2)

40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING RELEASE LEVER YRV aln - (1)

41 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=11.7 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=11.7 @))

42 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING VDY IF-UN - N R (n

43 WP-0450801-SP WASHER eI % (D

44 400-35441 LABEL DANIFYALIN 2 13-1 1

45 400-28843 LEVER PIN SCREW AVRYUN -0 VRS 1

16 NM-6050001-3P NUT W5 95 7F7K N6X0.8 1532 I

47 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA° 33 M5 L=8 2

48 400-28259 ASSY REPOSITIONING LEVER ING VIRV N 1

49 SM-6050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 v3333° M5 L=4 1

50 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FN Y 1

51 SH-80404TZ-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 Y53 I

52 400-28844 REPOSITIONING LEVER_SHAFT AVIVLN =Y 1

53 400-32327 ASSY REPOSITIONING ARM IAvI7 (93) 1

54 SH-6051202-TP SCREW #5X0.8 L=12 oyh77E A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

55 04  CM-3004009-02 LABEL 04 BANY #2914 I-K(714) 1

56 SD-0640752-TP AINGE SCREW D=6 35 1= 7.5 T3y D=6.35 0=7.5 T

57 226-87503 SPRING 1N VI 2

58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NAYN R 1

59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eh AbAT 7 2

60 226-87602 SPRING BASE AVHYUN N2 A 1

51 S¥-4050855-3P SCREW FFY M6 L=8 Z

62 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE NV 1

63 SD-0640247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2 .4 4 vy D=6.35 H=2.4 2

64 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AN YO IN R 1

65 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oy b 11/64-40 L=4 1

56 Z00- 28641 ADJUSTING SPRING EETASE VA T

67 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL 32YavFavEE b 1

68 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 FAZYT M6 L=12 1

69 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyhr}oh M6 1

70 03  C¥-3004009-01 LABEL 04 C HAnY Favd I-(I{Fay) 1

NOTE (JE32) 0f....TYPE S S{Eke
02....TYPE G Gitke
03....FOR CHINA o [ A
04....EXCEPT CHINA W1 [E % R <



5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
¥ - TEBAGR (1)




1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BT TUTARN 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER BUSH By IYAALR 2
3 02 400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK HANIHY(73) 2
4 03 400-36685 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM LMEYBANIET(F3) 2
5 * 400-36687 OUTER_HOOK_TRIM A VAV A (1)
6 *02 236-12709 BOBBIN BASKET Xvy 7 Fhh Y (D
7 %03 400-39391 CAP_INNERHOOK CAP_INNERHOOK (1)
8 %02 226-12204 HOOK GIB Fah AT (1)
9 %03 400-36689 HOOK GIB_TRIM FHAAHT (L1 FD) (N

10 * 226-12303 NEEDLE POSIT1ONER N2 (1)

11 * 101-12803 SCREW AFIhARY” (2)

12 * 400-12085 0IL_PLUG N7 5 (1)

13 * 101-12902 SCREW PYITRARY” (2)

l4+% * 110-15906 OIL WICK JEY INIMARY 23V (1)

15+ * 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE B¢ vr-Z2(hEn Vay) (1

16 * 226-88402 TENSI1ON ADJUSTING SPRING YA FavIn x(0.3) (D

17 * 226-88204 SPRING LN EEUVEL LN (D

18 * 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JALNFI-IN F MARY (1

19 * 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW VoS E=VIEVS EVAS R VN (1

20 * $S-6560150-SH  SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 7%y 3/32-80 L=13.2 (1)

21 * TA-0290301-M0 PLUG ALY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 (1)

22 01 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A BT 7Y aPAANAN -} A 2

23 01 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B By 7y avRaNIN -4 B 2

24 01 226-14200 SPACER, C DY 7Y avAANEA -4 C 2

25 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 B9y AAL AFAMA 1.7 2

26 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 A IOTAEN A5AN A 1.8 2

27 B1822-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK FIH I TYHIT 2

28 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIDRTVIIV Y 2

29 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD FINN TIVH IIvIR Yy 2

30 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER IHE ITVH (I %) 2

31 SS-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 3%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 eI¥ % 3.7X8X1 2

33 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy .3

34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy .3

35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHsFyh 11/64-40 2

36 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN YIH X TYHNF V) 2

37+% 02 B9117-051-000  BOBBIN eV 2

38+% 03 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN I9IITRIIN F Y 2

39v¢ 03 226-53802 SHEET 7957k 9Iy-h 2

40+ 03 101-11508 SPRING VES T MENINS 2

41 01 400-28560 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-A BT XY n YA 2

42 0l 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-B BYY 7%y nr B 2

43 01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-C BIY 23y n G 2

44 0l 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT GEAR-D BV %Y M ORD 2

45 0l 400-40549 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-E BYY 73y M RE 2

46 01 400-40550 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-F BT 737 M OWE 2

47 SM-8060550-TP  SCREW M6 L=4.5 PA2Y M6 L=4.5 6

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B R
02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568
03....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7H

— 10 -



6. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
£ - THBEER (2)




1 400-28271 LOWER . SHAFT Sy 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F JEY IRIARN 1
3 400-30915 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M JEY IFHARR 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT COLLAR JEY IAFANET- (93 1
5 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y M6 L=6 (2)
6 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER ZFAM B F 1
7 236-18804 OIL SFAL I avyr AV rovngAny-L 1
8 01 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-L HYYT IR 4 (e Y 1
9 02 400-28487 HOOX_SHAFT BASE-L-TRIM 1Ry 78 1 (ks 1) 1

10 03 400-34969 HOOK_SHAFT BASE L AT A A (e ))ay v 1

11 04 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT BASE L-TRIM ADXRVARY 72 A (k& ) ¥ 1

12 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER A I8 474 2

13 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER GASKET AT IR AN y¥Y 2

14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT XY M5 L=8 8

15 SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIEIRY 4

16 400-42141 OIL ADJUSTING_SCREW AMAFavEyzy 2

17 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING vy 2

18 400-29570 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING 1YavFaveIn % 2

19 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG FA%Y D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6

20 SM-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 MRS 2

21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AT IR AR 9T 2

22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BIT 74 AN YA 2

23 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5%y" 15/64-28 L=30 2

24 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 YAI7HE Wb 1

25 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v b 3 6.2X13X1 2

26 01 400-28486 HOOK_SHAFT BASE-R BT IR 4(3F) 1

27 02 400-28488 HOOK SHAFT BASE-R-TRIM ANEYIYY 8 4 (3%) 1

28 03 400-34970 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R AN IR A(IF )ab ¥ 1

29 04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT BASE R-TRIM AbRIAYY 78 (3% )ab' ¥ 1

30 TA-0290301-M0  PLUG pAtY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6

31 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oyAYTHE hh M6 L=25 1

32 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L ¥FYh4h (es ) 1

33 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R ¥ vhAh (3%) 1

34 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAT33y" M5 L=6 4

35 SQ-2060451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW AT VITIRY 2

36 400-28489 LOWER _SHAFT GEAR YEY IR ¥ 2

37 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW ARy M6 L=6 4

38 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAXY M6 L=6 1

39 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAXY® M6 L=6 1

40 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT BEARING e I8 7V (U3) 1

41 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 (2)

42 RO-2573501-00  O-RING oYy 1

43 228-88507 OIL SEAL AIVUN = SR 2

44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH VEYITFYY v AR 1

45 SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW 2

NOTE (7E&d)

01....FOR LH-3568(EXCEPT CHINA)
02....FOR LH-3568-7(EXCEPT CHINA)
03....FOR LH-3568(CHINA)
04....FOR LH-3568-7(CHINA)

_ 12 -

N AT VEIRY

LH-3568 (fE%#k<) H
LH-3568-7 (HE%KR<) A

LH-3568 (#E) H

LH-3568-7 (fRE) H



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~-3568-17)

Y0 EERE (LH-3568-7/4)




1 400~-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE AT -Z1873 1
2 400-17394 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK {AFUAYYVIIR 1
3 RC-0650811-XP RETAINING RING Ch A A 1
4 400-36359 THREAD _TRIMMER_SOLENOID 1MFIYL 4N 1
5 SH-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A" 13y M4X0.7 L=6 4
6 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN 179FYvIe Y 1
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 Y7y M3X0.5 192 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM HAD-F97" 73 1
9 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM FYEVIFYIC ¥AFAN T3 1
10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ N yy7 93 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 447 6 I
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING 175 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER 1bFYIN 997 Zhons - 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT Ry M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING _LINK_PIN b gAZYVIET Y 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING LINK_BUSH N OAZVY ST ¥ [
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER (S5 20 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhrryh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD B REYEVY M 1] N A 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING ROD C IRIFLYYuyh Y- 1
21 SM-95050850~SP SCREW uyArE v 2
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 eI A % I A M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING AMFYIN 997 2N IN % 1
24 400-15669 ASSY THREAD RELEASE ARM TyI-Abyh JY-Z7-A 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER ANINATY 997 Abyn® - 1
26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW I3y M5 L=8 2
27 113-05901 SPRING AhanA b 944 N % 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW €532y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING ROD A IRIFAYY IR I- 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD B IRIFAY Oyh b - 1
31 SM-9050850-SP SCREW uyhsE b 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 3% H 3 3 AL M5 2
33 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING ARM R b IARIN 9977 (3% )93 1
34 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYHI7HE M M5X0.8 L=12 (N
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING ARM PIN FATN I Yy oA Y 2
36 400- 36446 ASSY_KNTFE_DRIVING ARM L N yAZIN 997 (e V)73 I
37 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyAsTHE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE SHAFT 18D WAV SL VAN 2
39 400-12492 D KNIFE BASE GUIDE L FA-HTIN =N AL 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE BASE GUIDE R b OUAIN & AF AN 3 1
41 SM-1030501-3N SCREW M3 L=5 ¥5%7° M3 L=5 4
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R N 9AZ$HIR 1
43 400-21898 D KNIFE _SUPPORT L N AT IL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 $53y° M3 L=5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING _KNIFE_BASE R IS 2R ZAP IS 1
46 400-12487 DRIVING KNIFE BASE L NIV {78 AL 1
47 $S-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 $5133" 9/64-40 B=H 6
48 SS-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 €532y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49%¢ 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE b AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING BASE IV A7 VYA~ 2
51% 400-44393 CLAMP 79v7° 14 2
52%¢ 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING T3V N % 2
53 SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 ¥332y° M2.5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MY M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED KNIFE BASE 49T A FATN ~RLh 2
56 400-12496 FIXED KNIFE BASE ADJUST IFAAZN & {Fa9e(32Y° 2
57 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 oyh7E A M5 L=12 2
58v¢ 400-12404 FIXED KNIFE I7AAR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAYLEMI 2
60 400-13316 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h%) A 1
61 SM-8061010-TP SCREW MY M6 L=10 2
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyAr7HE b 1
63 B3538-112-000 0JIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER HvYay A 47 AT 1
64 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 uyhs7+E A M4 L=4.5 1
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 2 vay D=7 H=3 .4 3
66 WP-0531000-3D WASHER ¥5 2

~ 18 -

eIy A 3 ah A M5



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3568-7)

B E5E Y Bk (LH-3568-7/4)




1 400-35167 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 ¥ ¥IR7V 297 (7368 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ VYIRIVRAYFAN - (D
3 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATa2Y 11/64-40 L=6 (D
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE IR IRIVIAIFE A (H
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIROVAIFT (1
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIRIVZLIFN % (D
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FA Y (D
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 FAaTa%Y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y ¥v7 Adva-d (1.2)
10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH Y{IOZ{VF (D
11 229-54408 STOPPER PLATE ¥ VYIATYRAIFE AMA (D
12 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED_ SWITCH_LEVER_68 X YAV 9FUN - (hANYR) (1)
13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)
14 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa" %7 M5 L=8 2
15 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 75y 11/64-40 L=7 4
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7¥ H % 5X10.56X1 4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER AR AN 1
18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED SOQLENOID ¥ YAV AN 1
19 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT b vavarh (2)
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7Y H % 5X10.5X1 4
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyA7E bk 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN AR AN VA A 1
23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef 4MA7 4 2
24 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oyh77 3% b M6 L=10 2
25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER NEP R 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI¥ H % 6.2X13X1 2
27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM WIriry 1
28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_L ¥ YIRI90y 1
29 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NAYIYRL T I b AR I
30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEPD % 1
31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 b7¥ b % 6.1X18.5X2 1
32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B ¥ ¥IE799v7_B 1
33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED LINK_A ¥ ¥ 7RI99vI_A 1
34 SD-0700328-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 2 vy D=7 H=3.2 2
35 SM-6050650-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 ¥73%Y° M5 L=6 1
36 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ARV VL S 1
37 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 myh7+yh M5X0.8 131 2
38 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P NyZT vyt 14P 1

- 20 -



11. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-3568—7)
7 A 5\ —2 &R (LH-3568-7H)

\/’ 31 32 33 34



1 400-33437 WIPER SOLENOID ASM 74N =YL ){h H3 I
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER 74N —hn - (N
3 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 $F Y% A 23y M3 L= (1
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 v3y* D=6.5 H=3,2 (1N
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A VISRV (1)
6 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW VRIS VISES ) (N
7 229-56205 W1PER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN -2 Y2V $3- (1
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING AN -N % (n
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Oyh7#9h 11/64-40 (1

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A U4N -1 MA (1

11 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 4N -3 AB (1)

12 400-30956 WIPER _SOLENOID LRI 20 (1)

13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT VAN =YV AN Y 7 (1)

14 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH YR VAL9F (1

15 HW-2003800-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v z-bF viy 17-0.16 In .04)

16 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥v7 4{¥a-b (1.04)

17 400-42151 WIPER SOLENOID BASE VAN =YV A =X (1)

18 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW b xRy (3)

19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR VEOSEVYb v (1)

20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v yavazh (2)

21 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FATXY M5 L=8 2

22 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyRrFYh 9/64-40 1

23 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 4" vxy D=5 H=3 1

24 400-28797 ASSY WIPER LINK 2 VAN =YY 732 1

25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER BASE AN b A A3 1

26 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYR77+E Wb M5X0.7 1=8 2

27 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Ef AbA7 3 2

28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT AN -9V 1

29 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILI2Y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

30 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ b % 3.7X8X1 2

31 01 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8” 4N - 1

32 01 102-09500 WIPER 2 1

33 0l 102-09807 WIPER AN - 1

34 01 102-09906 WIPER 74n - 1

35 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 I b % I AT MG 2

36 ¥ WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R M4 2

NOTE (iE&) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &

- 929 —



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Eapii]eaken




1 4UU-2LouaY v 1
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. A By 1
3 400-34649 01L_TANK_PLATE et EVANSVLEC 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT B RYRUYHITEE AL 2
5 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0yy7° 1
6 RO-Z192001-00 RUBBER RING (M7 [
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 70-393 1
8 400-36167 OIL_GAGE HMAr -y 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyhy71E Ah M5X0.8 L=10 2

10 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 Y34 4 2 5.5X10X0.8 2

11 236-30007 TUBE F2-7° 0.48

12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {77 RRA 15

13 236-28803 PLUNGER T IV k- 2

14 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING A VO S N 2

15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW T vy k=R 2

16 RG-0481901-00 "~ RUBBER RING 0yv7° 2

17 400-28773 BOX_COVER ¥ 9374 1

18 400-28774 BOX_COVER_PACKING ¥ 9IR7AN v¥Y 1

19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12 FaT 3y M5 L=12 8

20 236-30106 TUBE B ¥1-7"B 0.2

21 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7+ AB 2

22 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLET 29119 1

23 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP $29239%%y7" 1

24 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1

25 * 400-42287 ASSY_OIL_FILTER R AANT4RA-DIEF 1

26 236-30601 OTL FILTER JOINT METRE-V 2/ [V

27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 FAB (2)

28 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7"B (0.035)

29 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AMNTANR-3" 3R (23) (@9

30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 RAA 1

31 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7" 0.05

32 * 400-42286 ASSY_OIL_FILTER L AATOB-7308° ) 1

33 236-30601 0IL FILTER JOINT N7 VA=Y 3{Vh (@)

34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N (7" FAB (2)

35 236-30106 TUBE B F2-7"B (0.042)

36 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AAT4R8=3" 3 /F (P37} [@))

37 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 M AA 1

38 236-30007 TUBE f2-7 0.06

39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N A7 T I

40 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 wIhr71E M M4X0.7 L=6 1

41 400-34246 OIL_STGHT_WINDOW TT 309 %0 1

42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

43 B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 3-7° 7754 A JIh i

44 400-32804 BASE A VAN 1

45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AV 3

46 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE IVAEFTEYVIE LY T

47 SM-6040650-TP SCREW 7%y M4 L=6 I

48 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT A7 $1917hb [

49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP DX37-Z¥% 97’ 1

50 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.23

51 10T-268G3 O1L TUBE HOLDER SEVASE! 3

52 236-30007 TUBE f21-7" 0.2

53 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.38

54 236-30007 TUBE $a1-7° 0.07

55 400-32405 ASSY GEAR OIL WICK LEFT ¥ rayan (J-vI38 ) 1

56 400-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OTL_WICK RIGHT R TIVENE DR ARt S |

57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fat 333 M5 L=6 2

58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L& vwiyzr B 1

59 B3534-012-000 GASKET N IRy 2

60 SQ-0000401-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VUIIRY 1

61 400-36333 SUCTION ¥1917F T

62 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING (VM7 1

63 * SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 333y W4 L=6 2

64 * 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR 7 YN %A 4

65 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0,28

66 236-306007 “TUBE Fa-T 0.33

67 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.06

68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.03

69 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥am21yvpR 1

70 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI h % I Avh M4 1

71 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyR77FE A M4X0.7 1=16 T

72 B1834-512-000 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1Y3- F3-%Y3¥° 1

73 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhIFYE 11/64-40 1

74 400-40809 OIL_JOINT AN 3{vh I

75 236-30106 TUBE B ¥2-7"B 0.02

76 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK RS2 T

77 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa"23¥ M5 L=6 1

78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v3¥% 3 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

79 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 Fat 39 M5X0.8 L=50 1

80 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 Y% & 3 AV M5 1

81 400-42086 CAP 1 AtV I

82 * 400-41578 RUBBER_PLATE 1§ 91 A¥¥IM4 1

83 * 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE 1k 93" A 1

_ 24 -



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Fo# & SR E R

IV R F3R—

400-33409
400-29905
SM-4062001-SC
SM-4051601-5C
WS-0521010-KN

ASSY_BELT_COVER
BELT_COVER_A

SCREW M6 L=20

SCREW M5X0.8 L=16

SPRING WASHER 5,2X8.2X1

AT RN =73

A AN -A

FaT 2% M6 L=20

+at 333 M5X0.8 L=16
N3 b % 5.2X8.2X1

WP-0531001-5C
WP-0641600-SC
400-34267
229-33659
229-33758

WASHER

WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6
ASSY BELT_COVER_B
BELT COVER B COMPL.,
BELT COVER B LID ASM.

2R LAY
|20 I

AT AMAN -BJR

A AN -B(HYT D)
A AN -B7R(J3)

229-33600
SK-3412000-SC

BELT COVER B
WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20

AT R AN -B
YAEI2AY" D=4.1 L=20

DO — ot ot ]
S @~ oUW 00T U R W N

* WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¢34 3 5X10.5X1

229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1bYE0F(rya 9)

§5-4110515-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 [@)]

229-28507 THREAD TENSTON DISK IS EDRZ ] (2}

229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1bF39IN 3 (@)

229-28808 NUT EISEDIS M (n

§58-7110350-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 YhL73y° 11/64-40 L= 3.5 [@D)]

229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE % 31 AYI44 (1)
21 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER ¥ a1 A [@8)
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER A% 524 (1
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 V3y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YL}y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
25 §5-8110510-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L=5 1)
26 223-28501 THREAD TENSIOR POST BASE EISEXINEVRZ 2K [§3)
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. e (92 ) 1
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE ANIRAMFIDIE X (YT D) (1)
29 §5-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 [@))
30 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFINTH 5 (4)
31 229-25004 THREAD TENSTON SPRING (MNFITTA R Z)
32 229-28808 NUT NPT (2)
33 §S-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 397 11/64-40 L=5 (n
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 4% 31 AYI(3 n
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER Y{¥ 334 (@]
36 226-21106 BOBBIK PRESSER IRz (1)
37 §D-0490261-§P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 4 vEy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
38 Wp-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAZY M4X0.7 L=5 n
40 §5-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 YAe7xy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1

NOTE (3D

01....FOR JE

JEi



LSRN VL R =3 s

L

______ _]
L
16
21|
i
17 i
___________ |
_____________________________________________________ [T S SR * 15 A
1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM COVER_A FMAIN -A23 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER 5 hAIN - (1)
3 400-34853 CONNECTING _ROD_ASM ¥ 75 hTv9st 23 (n
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM S MO ECU5 N (1
5 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhrFvs M6 132 (2)
6 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MARY (2)
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS ROD e¥ 7FIay ) (N
8 229-32206 SPRING 4 T ATV N R (D
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION F7 413 A (4)
10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. v 7FAEY INIYAYF (U3) (1)
11 229-32404 BRACKET v TFEFY IN YT (D
12 229-34707 SCREW e¥ TERFY ANDIAOT IARY” (2)
13 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Eb* 4bA7 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayh7E bb (1)
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. by 7718(43) 1
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT (SADRRES NS (1)
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ 7r4A3 A (1)
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER ¥ 74N - (1)
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v$ 7rEFY Y (1
20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E Wb M6 L=12 (1D
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v 7744 (D

NOTE (i) 01....ACCESSORIE PARTS & &

- 26 -



15.AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

AKX EEG




1 400-36221 ASSY AK DEVICE AKYDFI3 1

2 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE Yh AT Y (1
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 43y D=8 H=3.5 @y
4 400-30962 SOLENOID_LINK ATEAN VY (1
5 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IhIVh 15/64-28 (1
6 SS-7121410-TP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vib53y 3/16-28 L=14 [@Y)
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YV N 95 B (H
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT IV T (D
9 400-36223 ASSY_REAR_PLATE YR 1473 @Y
10 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER YI¥ (2)
11 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y739k 15/64-28 (2)
12 WpP-1021016-SD  WASHER b3 2 10, 2X18X1 (2)
13 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ep* AMAD 7 ()
14 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AKIV AN (73)B (1
15 400-30954 SHAFT PIN LR 7y 3ak ey 1
16 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ej AhA7 b 1

- 928 —



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

I ERGR




1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMAFIIF(73) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. INEFYF (7)) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 797 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LVEFE UYAN (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP ANTE ORI T A (10
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER INEFF 9 (0T) D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT LM 4FE 9% 7 ()
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE {MEFANTVH (n
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMAFANT I ()R 4 (n

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMAFANT V195 (1)

11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE ANIFANTYHOF & A (D

12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MEFE v (3R) (1

13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FANEVINNS (4)

14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NSy ) (4)

15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSH1ON ANIEITY STy Tay (4)

16 229-30804 SPOOL REST INIEITY 5 (4)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3313%7° M6 L=15 (4)

18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 1YH7+Yh M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nyH7FYN M4X0.7 271 ()

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 237 M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 AT 237" M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 yHIFIN M4X0.7 2ya (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 502 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3P % 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyHsFY M16X1.5 1y2 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyasFIr M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF P2 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 30 -



17. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

g s ER

25

29

A 4

7

()

28

P~
]




1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE BAG_ASM VN AANIE VU 1
2 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVEZ3Y” D=4.8 L=25 (2)
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 HIE (n
4 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD A Lab Ve W (1
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VAAUAVINE Y i (D
6 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b In -(Fad) (D
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL SN - (33Y) (D)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER £ SN - (D)
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 nyHILyF(1.5) (D

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 nyRrLy#(2.5) (N

11 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE nyprE - AnF (2 1) (n

12 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) Zn +(5X6) (1

13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) Vayy FAn F(Tav) 748 (1)

14 262-33700 WRENCH (10X11) Yayr $an° F(av) 10411 (D

15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vayy FAN F(4 1) 1411 (N

16 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥5% 7 % 5X10.5X1 (2)

17+ 04 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 »Y DPX5 #10-2 1

18+% 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414-2 2

19+ 05 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 NYDPX5421-2 1

20v¢ 06 MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 NYDPX549-2 1

21% 01 226-53802 SHEET T9FVE 9YI-H 1

224 01 101-11508 SPRING 7-FVE -IN % 1

23v¢ 01 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBRIN YT F LY 2

24+ 02 B9117-051-000 BOBBIN Fey 2

25 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ISEZINC S 1

26 229-33303 VINYL COVER Vo7 & = AN - 1

27 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 77 5¥Y I3 1

28+ MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE QIL 7 I - ¥YYVAANT 1

29+ 400-35873 FILTER B 7414-B 1

30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SN -bYY (73) 1

31 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 1AV ¥ (2)

32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION M7 H¥IT A (2)

33 229-26208 NAIL 1AV ¥ 9% (8)

34 229-26505 WASHER N7 r¥yIVE (2)

35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. Ly ayay (2)

36 07 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {V74A-¥37 I-b 2

37 08 400-37488 SHEET I7-3¥¥yy7° Far{¥-h I

38 400-30768 0IL_FILTER VT4 1

39 400-36428 ASSY FILTER A TM-I-73 1

40+ 400-36125 FILTER T4NA- (1)

41 *09 236-40006 SHEET I7-3¥¥yy7" Fay{y-h 1

NOTE (i) 01....FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568-7F
02....FOR LH-3568 LH-3568H]
03....TYPE S SEks
04,...TYPE F F Bk
05....TYPE G G- Bk
06....TYPE A AftEE
07....FOR JE JEH
08....FOR CHINA HEH
09....EXCEPT CHINA HEE K<

- 32 -



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH—-3568)
LU — B8R (LH-3568H)

Needle gauge size | Throat plate Neefz[feofl?)ﬂlgps)asm. Nee(dflgrclbam? asm,
LI # 8 B(DP5R) # & B(DP17R)
Needle clamp asm, Needls clamp asm. Needle clamp asm, Needle clamp asm,
(Lef:? Right (Leftg ight
it #(5)8 # 2(H)E # g(x)a # B(H)R
Code
=h >L—~l< > (Option) /&zOPtion)
i (47" ¥3v) (47" vav)
inch}] mm Part Na. Part Mo, Part No. Part HNo. Part No.
B /8 3.2 226-25107 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
C 5,92 4.0 226-25206 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
D 3/l 4.8 226-25305 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E T/32| 5.6 226-25404 400-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F /4 6.4 226-25503 400-29561 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G /32| 7.1 226-25602 400-35765 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H S/gl 7.9 226-25701 400-35766 400-35776 400-26072 400-26093
K 3/8 9.5 226-25800 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L tro 112.7 226-26006 400-35768 400-35778 400-26076 400-26097
2] S/g [16.9 226-26105 400-35769 400-35779 400-26078 400-26099
N 374 1191 226-26204 400-35770 400-35780 400-26080 400-26101
Stitch spec. S Spec. common Spec, common Spec, common Spec. common Spec. common
LI G | t 5 & A ft & %t & t & % @ t # &£ & &t & % &
MNeedle gauge size Feed Dog Presssar foot asm,
B ® YW B & (@)
Egg“j:’)g (Tip-divided) | (Tip-divided)
1.7 (BBAREN) (BBX%FN)
a e
Code @? |§ ;
o~ o~
inch| mm Part No. Part No, Part No. Part MNo.
B lrg 1 3.2 400-33563 400-35896
C 5,42] 4.0 400-25784 400-35897
D 316 4.8 400-25785 B1613-512-D0H 400-25801 226-40353 228-16557
E T/32] 5.6 400-25786 226-40452
F 1/ 6.4 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803 226-40551 228-16755
G 932) 7.1 400-25788 226-40759
H 5/1¢| 7.9 400-25789 226-40858
K 3/3 9.5 400-25790 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806 226-40957 228-17050
L /g (12,7 400-25792 226-41252
'] S5/3 115.9 400-25793 226-41351
N 34 1191 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810 400-33947
Stitch spec,. S ). *
B #t & G * * *
Needle gauge size SIidingL:fltate asm, Slidi?gi;;;‘att)e asm, Slidi?grzLatt)e asm.
R BUA(E) R FUE(H)A BYB(H) A
Code @ < /
-4 - \
inch mm Part Na. Part Ng. Part No.
B l\g | 3.2
C 5,591 4.0
D 36| 4.8
E 7732} 5.6
F lrg | 8.4 226-01058 226-00555
G 9321 7.1 400-42874
H S5ng| 7.9
K 3/8 9.5
L o |12.7
M S/g |15.9 226-01157 226-00654
N 34 191
Stitch spec. N Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
g K | & ft 8 # & fi & £ 3 ft # # A




KNI/ < aPORT SRAX \LE1T o000 ()

Meedle gauge size |Throat plate N“‘z'faoflg"'gps)“"'- N“(df’grﬂuag‘?f)s'“-
L # B #t 8 @(DPSA) #t 8 (DPITR)
Nssdl?Lcelfatmg asm, Needl(eR ?g';;";p) asm, Needl?Lcelfatmg asA, Needll:aR icg:?‘n;p asm,
ii $t #(x)R # 868 L 16K | i 8(5)A
Code j
b
ah ol e @ %y (Qption) ?Option)
& (#7° y3v) (#7* ¥3v)
inch{ mm Part Nao. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 1rg] 3.2 400-35881 400-35761 400-35771 400-35877 400-35878
c 5,32 4.0 400-25485 400-35762 400-35772 400-26063 400-26084
D 34| 4.8 400-25490 400-35763 400-35773 400-26065 400-26086
E 1739] 5.8 400-25491 400-35764 400-35774 400-26067 400-26088
F /4] 6.4 400-25492 400-29561 400-29562 400-26069 400-26090
G 9/39] 7.1 400-25493 400-35765 400-35775 400-26070 400-26091
H 546! 7.9 400-25494 400-35766 400-35776 400-26072 400-26093
K 3,8 9.5 400-25495 400-35767 400-35777 400-26074 400-26095
L g 12,7 400-25498 400-35768 400-35778 400-26076 400-26097
L 58 [15.9 400-25499 400-35769 400-35779 400-26078 400-26099
N 3/4 19.1 400-25500 400-35770 400-35780 400-26080 400-26101
P Trg8 |22.,2] 400-25502
Q 1 {25.4| 400-25503
R 1-1/8{28.6 400-25504
S 1-174/31.8| 400-25505
Stitch spec.| § Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec., common Spec. common
8 &t & G t & & B # B 248 f & £ & ft & # & B £ A
Needle gauge size Feed dog Presser foot asm.
¢ B * Y & B i
ogien? ip-divi ip-divide
17 P T R e (T sy
o~ a
v Ul RE iR
-+ o o~
$2.4
2.2mm
inch| mm Part No. Part No, Part No. Part No. Part No.
B lrg | 3.2] 400-35890 400-35896
C S/2| 4.0( 400-25817 400-35897
D 346 4.8] 400-25818 400-35891 400-25831 226-40353 228-16557
E 72| 5.6| 400-25819 226-40452
F /41 6.4] 400-26715 400-35892 400-25833 226-40551 228-16755
G 97301 7.1 400-25820 : 226-40759
H 546 7.9| 400-25821 226-40858
K 3/ 9.5/ 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836 226-40957 228-17050
L /9 {12.7] 400-25824 226-41252
L] 5/8 115.9] 400-25825 226-41351
N 374 N9.1 400-35895 400-25840 400-33947
P T8 [22.2
Q 1 |25.4
R 1-1/8/28.6
S j1-1lrss031.8
Stitch spec. | S +* +
gt & G * * *
Needle gauge size SlidingLepfltage asm, Slidi?giglhatt)e asm. Slidir(xgrglnatt)e asm.
t & RUE(E) @ #OR(H) B BUR(H) &
a-k \\/
tnch| mm Part No. Part Nao. Part No,
B lrg | 3.2
C 549| 4.0
D 3/16| 4.8
E 7732| 5.6
F 174 | 6.4 400-25247 400-25235
G 9421 7.1 400-42880
H 5/18] 7.9
K 381 9.5
L 79 {12.7
M 5/8 |15.9 400-25248 400-25236
N 374 (191
Q 1 25.4 400-25249 400-25239
Stitch spec, S Spec. common Spec. common | Spec. common
B &8 G R RN 'R RN

- 34—




20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.,No.

When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

LEERE, #%Rev . No. MEISBR(EEL,
BROBBEAZVEEDRAL, MBRSALoETH, TEXTEET,
40036443

No.1447-02 - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBlNF&/D:0bsoleted partsHRES/E:ErratumillE

I

Rev.PageRef, Parts No. Rev.Page|lRef, Parts No. D
* No. | B |No, o G * MNo. | B INo, @ &
D 01 2 1|SM-4050855-SP A| D2 2 11SM-4051055-SP
bl 01 2| 39/400-31358 A 02 2 39|400-42880
D 01 2 401400-34931 Al 02 2] 40,400-42874
D 01 2 67 |SM-4051255-S°P A 02 2 67 |SM-4051055-SP
D| 01 2 71| TA-1050504-R0O A 02 21 71{TA-1030402-R0O
D| 01 2 72 TA-1050504-R0O
D | 01 4f 20|SM-8060612-TFP Al 02 4 20 |SM-6061010-TFP
D| 01 4| 29 ,SM-8061612-TP Al 02 4 29|/SWM-8061550-TP
D | 01 4| 46|SB-1200002-00 Al 02 4| 46 SB-1200020-00
D | 01 6| 47 B4138-512-A00 A 02 6! 47 /226-06206
Al 02 6| 48|226-06305
Al 02 6 50|226-07709
01 6| 48|B4138-512-B00 Al 02 6| 51|B4138-512-B00
D | 01 6| 49|B4138-512-C00 A| 02 6| 491226-07600
Al 02 6| 52(226-07808
Al 02 6] 53(226-079307
A 02 6| 54|226-06404
D | 01 6 71|SM-6061802-TP Al 02 6| 76 |SM-6062502-TP
D| 01 8 41400-22427 Al 02 8 4{400-52366
D | 01 8 51229-45703 Al 02 8 5{110-72402
D | 01 8 26 {B3118-552-A00 Al 02 8| 26{B3118-552-D00
D| 01 8| 27|B3118-552-F00C Al 02 8 27|B3118-415-000
D | 01 10 11400-28271
D| 01 10 21400-28851
D | 01 10 3{400-30915
D | 01 10 41400-31351
Al 02 10 51400-36687
A| 02 10 6(226-12709
Al 02 10 7{400-39391
Al 02 10 81226-12204
A 02 10 91400-36689
Al 02 10 101(226-12303
Al 02 10 111101-12803
Al 02 10 12 ,400-12085
- Alo2 | 10 13/101-12902
__ A 02 | 10] 14]110-15906




Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRefT. Parts No.
Mo, | B No. & & * No. | B |No. & e

Aj 02 10] 19)226-88105
A 02 10 16|226-88402
A 02 10| 17]226-88204
A} 02 10 18/101-10500
Al 02 10 191226-12907
Al 02 10| 20|SS-6560150-SH
A 02 10| 21|TA-0290301-M0

D | 01 10 5/SM-8060612-TP

D | 01 10 61400-13061

D | 01 10 71236-18804

D | 01 10 81400-28485

D | 01 10 9,400-28487

D| 01 10 10/400-34969

D | 01 10 11{400-34971

D | 01 10} 161SQ-2050453-M7

D{ 01 10| 22}1400-22589

D | 01 10| 23]|1400-22590

D 01 10 24 (SKH-4050855-8SP

D | 01 10 25[8SQ-2050453-M2

D| 01 10| 26[400-16748

D} 01 10y 27 R0-0442401-00

D| 01 10| 28|400-29570

D |01 10] 29|TA-0290301-M0

D| 01 10| 30{400-28494

D {01 10} 39{SM-8051002-TP

D |01 10] 40{101-09908

D] 01 10 41]1101-12407

D| 01 10| 42|SS5-6153040-SP

D! 01 10| 43|SM-6063502-TP

D | 01 10| 44 |WP-0621016-SD

D| 01 10| 451400-28486

D: 01 10| 46|1400-28488

D | 01 10| 47(400-34970

D| 01 10! 481400-34972

D{ 01 10 49{TA-0290301-M0

D| 01 10| 50{SM-6062502-TP

D| 01 10| 51[400-28495

D | 01 10 521400-28496

D | 01 10| 53 |SM-4050655-SP

D | 01 10 60|SQ-2060451-MZ

D| 01 10| 617400-28489

D | 01 10| 62|SM-8060612-TP

D| 01 10| 69 |SM-8060612-TP

D | 01 10 70|SM-8060612-TP

D | 01 10| 71(400-28656

D | 01 10} 72 SM-8060612-TP

D| 01 10| 73 {R0-2573501-00

- 36—




Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
No. | B |No. & & No. B No. g i
01 10 741228-88507
01 10 761400-11947
Aj 02 12 ALL PARTS-%
01 12 60|SM-4051055-SP A 02 14 60 |SM-7050850-TP
Al 02 14 91 /BT-0500300-EA
01 14 281229-44508
A} 02 16 28 |SM-4040855-3SP
01 14 36| B1505-227-TO00-A ¢ A 02 16 361229-0740686
01 14 44 1 SM-6040552-TF°P A 02 16 44 SM-4040655-SP
A 02 16| 46 |400-50314
01 16 511400-17033 Al 02 18 511400-44393
01 16 57 |SM-9051003-SD Al 02 18 57 |SM-9051203-CP
01 16 61|SM-8060612-TFP A 02 18| 61 |SM-8061010-TP
Al 02 18| 66 ®#P-0531000-SD
01 20 17]1226-57100 A 02 22 17]1400-42151
01 20 27 |RE-0320000-KO A 02 22 27 |RE-0300000-K0O
01 20 29185-3090520-SP A 02 22 291SS-7090610-SP
A 02 22 36 | WS-0410002-KP
01 22 25,400-22449 Al 02 24 25|1400-42287
01 22 32|400-22450 Al 02 24| 32,400-42286
01 22 63|(D2112-555-B00
A 02 24 63 SM-6040655-TP
01 22 64]137-65607 Al 02 24| 64236-29504
A 02 24 82|400-41578
A 02 24| 831400-41579
01 23 13| WP-0501016-SC A 02 25 13 | WP-0501016-SD
01 30 11/400-36707 Al 02 32 11(B9141-372-000
Al 02 32 411236-40006




Y rFAuk KEF Parl NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H__NO ik " Ko & ® XN e R __NO
BT-0500300-EA 14 91 MDP-500B1402 32 18 SL-4030641-SE 22 18 SM-6061610-SC 30 17
B1104-051-000 2 26 MDP-500B2102 32 19 SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6062502-TP 6 76
B1118-512-000-A 8 21 MML-007600CA 32 28 SL-6040892-TN 24 4 SM-6062502-TP 12 31
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 43 M4002-110-000 4 26 SM-1030501-SK 18 41 SM-6063002-TP 20 29
B1425-526-000 6 34 SM-1030501-SN 18 44 SM-6063502-TP 12 24
B1438-512-B00 6 51 NM-6030001-SC 18 7 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-6750690-TP 14 25
B1449-526-000 8§ 42 NM-6030001-SN 14 179 SM-1040750-TP 2 25 SM-6850400-SP 18 53
B1501-581-000 16 37 NM-6040001-SP 14 69 SM-1040750-TP 2 30 SM-7050850-TP 8 39
B1521-555-000 16 2 NM-6040002-SE 30 21 SM-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-7050850-TP 14 48
B1636-581-B00 14 33 NM-6040002-SE 30 24 SM-2040750-TP 14 53 SM-7050850-TP 14 60
B1653-470-000 14 24 NM-6050001-SE 30 19 SM-4031501-SC 20 8 SM-8030312-TP 18 54
B1705-850-000 6 68 NM-6050001-SE 30 28 SM-4040601-SC 18 5 SM-8031612-TP 14 77
B1820-563-000 10 28 NM-6050001-SP 8 46 SM-4040655-SP 14 31 SM-8040402-TP 2 23
B1821-051-000 10 29 NM-6050001-SP 14 28 SM-4040655-SP 16 44 SM-8040412-TP 8 51
B1822-051-000 10 27 NM-6050001-SP 14 89 SM-4040855-SP 8 50 SM-8040412-TP 14 23
B1823-051-000 10 36 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 SM-4040855-SP 16 28 SM-8040412-TP 14 76
B1834-512-000 24 72 NM-6060001-CP 8 69 SM-4041001-SC 30 20 SM-8040502-TP 25 39
B3118-415-000 8 27 NM-6060001-CP 14 54 SM-4041055-SP 2 48 SM-8040612-TP 14 38
B3118-552-D00 8 26 NM-6060001-SE 26 5 SM-4041201-SC 30 22 SM-8050412-TP 2 19
B3214-047-000 8 7 NM-6060003-SC 18 18 SM-4041655-SP 20 7 SM-8050412-TP 14 11
B3517-009-000 24 43 NM-6160511-SE 30 27 SM-4042001-SC 30 23 SM-8050412-TP 14 46
B3525-357-000 24 58 | NS-6080210-SP 8 31 SM-4050655-SP 12 34 SM-8050612-TP 8 29
B3534-012-000 24 59 NS-6090310-SP 22 22 SM-4050655-SP 14 85 SM-8050612-TP 16 18
B3538-112-000 18 63 NS-6110310-SP 8 32 SM-4050655-SP 24 57 SM-8051002-TP 1220
B9101-490-000 32 8 NS-6110310-SP 22 .9 SM-4050655-SP 24 77 SM-8060550-Tp 10 47
BY9117-051-000 10 37 NS-6110310-SP 24 73 SM-4050855-SP 2 4 SM-8060552-TP 4 14
B9117-051-000 32 24 NS-6110420-SP 10 35 SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SM-8060552-TP 14 81
B9121-012-0A0 32 27 NS-6150310-SP 28 5 SM-4050855-SP 8 47 SM-8060610-TP 12 37
B9141-372-000 32 11 NS-6150440-SP 28 11 SM-4050855-SP 8 61 SM-8060612-TP 4 9
NS-6620310-SP 16 27 SM-4050855-SP 12 14 SM-8060612-TP 4 15

CM-1001000-01 2 b4 SM-4050855-SP 18 14 SM-8060612-TP 4 38
CM-2001001-01 2 69 PS-0300122-KH 14 30 SM-4050855-SP 18 26 SM-8060612-TP 4 40
CM-2001001-02 2 68 PT-0502700-S0 6 6 SM-4050855-SP 20 14 SM-8060612-TP 12 5
CM-2002002-01 2 52 SM-4050855-SP 22 21 SM-8060612-TP 12 38
CM-2002002-02 2 53 RC-0650811-KP 18 3 SM-4051055-SP 2 1 SM-8060612-TP 1239
CM-3002000-01 2 70 RE-0320000-K0 2227 SM-4051055-SP 2 67 SM-8060612-TP 12 41
CM-3002001-A1 2 49 RE-0400000-K0 20 23 SM-4051255-SP 14 27 SM-8060612-TP 14 44
CM-3004009-01 8 70 RE-0500000-K0 16 10 SM-4051255-SP 24 19 SM-8060812-TP 4 45
CM-3004009-02 8 55 RE-0500000-K0 16 13 SM-4051405-SE 30 18 SM-8061010-TP 18 61
CM-3011001-01 2 56 RE-0500000-K0 28 16 SM-4051601-SC 25 4 SM-8061212-TP 8 68
CM-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0600000-K0 18 11 SM-4055001-SF 24 79 SM-8061550-TP 4 22
CM-6001002-01 32 36 RE-0700000-K0 8 59 SM-4062001-SC 25 3 SM-8061550-TP 4 29
€Q-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0700000-K0 28 13 SM-6030672-TP 14 34 SM-8063012-TR 26 6
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 RE-0900000-K0 14 13 SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SM-8081652-TP 4 17
€Q-2020000-00 10 33 RE-1000000-K0 26 13 SM-6040552-TP 18 64 SM-9040603-SC 2 28
€Q-2020000-00 10 34 R0-0371801-00 16 3 SM-6040602-TP 16 7 SM-9050850-SP 18 21
€Q-2520000-00 4 7 R0-0371801-00 24 62 SM-6040602-TP 24 40 SM-9050850-SP 18 31
€Q-2520000-00 6 70 R0-0442401-00 1217 SM-6040650~TP 24 47 SM-9051203-CP 18 57
€Q-3030000-00 4 12 R0-0481901-00 24 16 SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SM-9061203-SE 26 20
R0-0481901-00 24 24 SM-6040655-TP 24 63 SM-9061853-SR 26 14

D2112-555-B00 2 3 R0O-0801502-00 2 66 SM-6041602-TP 24 71 SQ-0000401-MZ - 24 60
D2464-555-B00 20 22 R0-0982401-00 24 5 SM-6050450-TP 8 49 SQ-2050453-MZ 12 15
D3163-555-B00-A 16 30 R0-1952401-00 24 42 SM-6050650-TP 14 71 SQ-2050453-MZ 12 45
D3164-555-B00 16 45 R0-2192001-00 24 6 SM-6050650-TP 20 35 SQ-2060451-MZ 12 35
R0-2573501-00 12 42 SM-6050800-SP 14 1 §S-1090520-TP 18 47

EA-9500B01-00 18 59 SM-6050800-SP 14 21 §§-4090415-SP 6 28
EA-9500B01-00 24 45 SB-1200020-00 4 46 SM-6050800-SP 14 61 SS-4090715-SP 6 16
EA-9502B02-00 2 62 SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6050802-TP 22 26 §§-4090715-SP 6 37
SD-0470316-TP 8 28 SM-6051000-SP 14 14 SS-4110515-SP 25 15

GAK-A18300B0 28 14 SD-0490261-SP 25 23 SM-6051002-TP 24 9 8$5-4110515-SP 25 33
GAK-33027000 28 7 SD-0490261-SP 25 37 SM-6051202-TP 8 54 §S-4110615-SP 20 3
SD-0500301-SP 2223 SM-6051202-TP 18 34 SS-4110715-SP " 16 29

HA-0005900-00 22 14 SD-0601171-SP 8 41 SM-6051202-TP 18 37 SS-4111215-SP 16 31
HA-0019000-00 20 10 SD-0640247-TP 8 63 SM-6051400-SP 14 41 S§-5091020-SP 8 30
HK-0346101-40 20 38 SD-0640357-TP 16 14 SM-6051600-SP 6 81 SS-6060510-TP 6 22
HK-0346400-0B 20 13 SD-~0640752-TP & 56 SM-6051600-SP 14 6 §5-6080340-SP 6 63
HK-0346400-0B 20 19 SD-0650321-TP 22 4 SM-6051600-SP 14 52 SS-6080410-SP 6 27
HK-0346400-0B 2220 SD-0700328-TP 20 34 SM-6051600-SP 14 74 §S-6090520-SP 8 34
HW-2003900-00 22 15 SD-0700346-TP 18 65 SM-6051850-TP 14 83 SS-6090580-TP 18 48
HW-5000700-00 209 SD-0800352-SP 28 3 SM-6052502-TP 18 62 S§§-6090810-TP 10 31
HW-5000700-00 22 16 SD~-0900356-TP 16 15 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 SS-6111210-SP 4 30
SD-0900426-TP 14 4 SM-6060800-SP 16 39 §§-6121860-SP 14 19

MDP-170B2100 6 84 SD-0900706-TP 14 55 SM-6061002-TP 20 24 SS-6153040-SP 12 23
MDP-500B0902 3220 SK-3412000-SC 26 12 SM-6061010-TP 4 20 S5-6560150-SH 10 20
MDP-500B1002 32 17 SK-3482501-SE 32 2 SM-6061150-TP 14 29 S§§-7060310-SP 6 72
MDP-500B1400 6 83 SL-4030631-SC 22 3 SM-6061200-SP 18 28 85-7081310-SP 26 24

—~ 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE 2N A% R__NO 1 E_NO RE H_NO
SS-7081310-SP 25 40 | 101-12605 10 25 | 226-82355 6 14 | 229-31406 30 5
$S-7090610-SP 22 29 | 101-12704 10 26 | 226-82504 6 42 | 229-31604 323
$S-7090910-TP 16 43 | 101-12803 10 11 | 226-82702 6 7 | 229-32107 2% 4
$S-7110350-SP 25 19 | 101-12902 10 13 | 226-83205 6 56 | 229-32206 26 8
$S-7110710-SP 6 19 | 101-19204 20 36 | 226-83304 6 57 | 229-32404 26 11
$S-7110710-SP 20 15 | 101-26803 24 51 | 226-83403 6 61 | 229-32453 26 10
SS-7110840-SP 25 29 | 101-61305 20 17 | 226-83601 6 69 | 229-32800 32 5
$S-7121410-TP 28 6 | 101-62600 26 9 | 226-83809 6 59 | 229-33006 32 25
$S-8090670-SP 8 20 | 102-08700 22 28 | 226-83908 6 65 | 229-33105 32 6
SS-8110510-SP 25 25 | 102-09203 22 31 | 226-84005 6 66 | 229-33204 327
$5-9110460-CP 8 65 | 102-09500 22 32 | 226-84104 6 62 | 229-33303 32 26
$5-9111010-SP 20 21 | 102-09807 22 33 | 226-84203 6 64 | 229-33600 25 11
102-09906 22 34 | 226-85200 6 31 | 229-33659 259

TA-0290301-M0 10 21 | 102-10805 10 38 | 226-85200 6 40 | 229-33758 25 10
TA-0290301-MO 12 19 | 102-10805 32 23 | 226-85408 6 32 | 229-34202 26 21
TA-0290301-M0 12 30 | 110-15906 10 14 | 226-85408 6 41 | 229-34251 26 15
TA-0370301-R0 4 49 | 110-40854 18 10 | 226-85705 6 77 | 229-34301 26 16
TA-0490601-R0 4 42 | 110-72402 8 5 | 226-85804 6 21 | 229-34400 26 17
TA-0500301-R0 4 48 | 113-05901 18 27 | 226-85903 6 17 | 229-34509 26 18
TA-0750404-R0 4 1 | 124-55507 32 9 | 226-86000 6 20 | 229-34608 26 19
TA-0750704-R0 2 72 | 124-55705 32 10 | 226-86109 6 23 | 229-34707 26 12
TA-0800504-R0 2 9 | 131-02702 6 33 | 226-87008 8 64 | 229-37965 4 32
TA-0950806-R0 2 58 | 131-60106 32 12 | 226-87107 8 62 | 229-44904 16 26
TA-1030402-R0 2 71 | 131-67556 30 1 | 226-87503 8 57 | 229-45307 8 11
TA-1250406-R0 2 10 | 131-67903 30 8 | 226-87602 8 60 | 229-45505 8 6
TA-1250406-R0 2 11 | 131-68000 30 9 | 226-87701 8 58 | 229-52501 14 84
TA-1250406-R0 2 73 | 131-68109 30 10 | 226-88105 10 15 | 229-54200 20 5
TA-1250705-R0 2 17 | 131-68208 30 11 | 226-88204 10 17 | 229-54309 20 6
TA-1470704-R0 2 57 | 133-19405 14 73 | 226-88402 10 16 | 229-54408 20 1
TA-1600406-R0 2 15 228-10907 4 8 | 229-54606 20 2
TA-1650406-R0 2 59 | 225-29473 8 8 | 228-11301 8 22 | 229-55504 22 2
226-00555 2 37 | 228-88507 12 43 | 229-55900 22 10

WP-0350516-SD 8 36 | 226-01058 2 33 | 229-01805 2 29 | 229-56007 22 11
WP-0371016-SD 10 32 | 226-03708 2 44 | 229-03702 6 1 | 229-56205 22 7
WP-0371016-SD 22 30 | 226-05307 4 2 | 229-07406 16 36 | 229-57104 22 13
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 | 226-06206 6 47 | 229-07604 16 34 | 229-57203 22 19
WP-0430800-SD 24 70 | 226-06305 6 48 | 229-07703 16 35 | 229-62005 8 18
WP-0450000-SD 6 18 | 226-06404 6 54 | 229-07802 16 1 | 229-91400 28 8
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 | 226-07600 6 49 | 229-08008 16 9 | 232-03201 8 23
WP-0450801-SP 8 43 | 226-07709 6 50 | 229-20201 1619 | 232-03300 8 25
WP-0480856-SP 25 38 | 226-07808 6 52 | 229-20706 2 18 | 232-04506 6 44
WP-0501016-SC 32 16 | 226-07907 6 53 | 229-21209 8 12 | 232-04605 6 45
WP-0501016-SD 20 16 | 226-10307 14 8 | 229-21407 8 14 | 232-04704 6 46
WP-0501016-SD 20 20 | 226-12204 10 8 | 229-21506 8 15 | 232-04803 24 46
WP-0501016-SD 25 13 | 226-12303 10 10 | 229-21605 8 16 | 235-33805 14 42
WP-0520656-SA 14 90 | 226-12709 10 6 | 229-21704 8 17 | 235-33904 14 16
WP-0520656-SA 24 78 | 226-12907 10 19 | 229-21803 8 19 | 235-34019 14 47
WP-0531000-SD 18 22 | 226-13509 10 30 | 229-26000 32 31 | 235-34506 14 17
WP-0531000-SD 18 32 | 226-14002 10 22 | 229-26059 3230 | 235-40305 24 49
WP-0531000-SD 18 66 | 226-14101 10 23 | 229-26109 32 32 | 235-42418 18 6
WP-0531000-SD 22 35 | 226-14200 10 24 | 229-26208 3233 | 236-01057 2 5
WP-0531000-SD 24 80 | 226-15702 8 67 | 229-26356 32 35 | 236-01305 2 64
WP-0531001-SC 25 6 | 226-19100 2 8 | 229-26505 32 34 | 236-09001 16 41
WP-0550800-SP 24 10 | 226-21056 25 28 | 229-27354 25 14 | 236-09209 16 33
WP-0612056-SD 20 31 | 226-21106 25 36 | 229-28105 25 22 | 236-09605 16 6
WP-0621016-SD 12 25 | 226-21155 25 27 | 229-28303 25 21 | 236-18804 127
WP-0621016-SD 20 26 | 226-22401 4 10 | 229-28303 25 35 | 236-26005 8 13
WP-0621036-SP 28 10 | 226-25503 2 35 | 229-28402 25 20 | 236-26054 8 9
WP-0621046-SP 18 17 | 226-40551 16 42 | 229-28402 25 34 | 236-26062 8 10
WP-0641600-SC 25 7 | 226-53802 10 39 | 229-28501 25 26 | 236-28803 24 13
WP-1021016-SD 28 12 | 226-53802 32 21 | 229-28808 25 18 | 236-28902 24 14
WP-1612616-SE 30 25 | 226-56003 14 86 | 229-28808 25 32 | 236-29306 24 12
WP-1751616-SD 14 78 | 226-56508 20 4 | 229-28907 25 16 | 236-29306 24 30
WS-0410002-KP 22 36 | 226-57209 22 5 | 229-28907 25 30 | 236-29306 24 37
WS-0510002-KN 30 29 | 226-57308 22 8 | 229-29004 25 17 | 236-29405 24 21
WS-0521010-KN 25 5 | 226-57803 2 46 | 229-29004 25 31 | 236-29405 24 27
WS-0610002-KP 20 30 | 226-81209 6 2 | 229-30309 30 12 | 236-29405 24 34
WS-0631510-KP 20 25 | 226-81316 6 26 | 229-30408 30 6 | 236-29504 24 64
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 | 226-81407 6 24 | 229-30507 30 3 | 236-29900 2 85
W-0530002-KS 2 7 | 226-81506 6 25 | 229-30556 30 2 | 236-30007 24 11
226-81712 6 8 | 229-30705 30 4 | 236-30007 24 31

101-09908 12 21 | 226-81803 6 15 | 229-30804 30 16 | 236-30007 24 38
101-10500 10 18 | 226-81951 6 10 | 229-30903 30 15 | 236-30007 24 50
101-11508 10 40 | 226-82058 6 11 | 229-31000 30 14 | 236-30007 .24 52
101-11508 32 22 | 226-82157 6 12 | 229-31109 30 13 | 236-30007 24 53
101-12407 12 22 | 226-32256 6 13 | 229-31307 30 7 | 236-30007 24 54




'ART NO

PAGE

PAGE REF

REF

PART NO PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE
BE " N &h HE N0 % H _NO ik " _No
236-30007 24 65 400-24064 6 67 400-28797 22 24 400-34971 12 11
236-30007 24 66 400-24093 4 4 400-28799 22 25 400-34972 1229
236-30007 24 67 400-24436 4 18 400-28843 8 45 400-34974 16 32
236-30007 24 68 400-24473 6 58 400-28844 8§ 52 400-35151 16 11
236-30106 24 20 400-25191 26 7 400-28851 12 2 400-35167 20 1
236-30106 24 28 400-25235 2 38 400-28852 14 51 400-35168 20 12
236-30106 24 35 400-25247 2 34 400-28853 6 80 400-35180 2 51
236-30106 24 75 400-25316 14 65 400-28854 14 5 400-35181 16 16
236-30601 24 26 400-25329 6 5 400-28855 14 72 400-35264 24 76
236-30601 24 33 400-25492 2 36 400-28868 16 5 400~35277 20 33
236-30650 24 29 400-26401 6 4 400-29047 4 39 400-35278 20 32
236-30650 24 36 400-26402 6 3 400-29048 4 35 400-35298 16 21
236-39701 32 4 400-26482 6 78 400-29049 4 43 400-35298 16 23
236-40006 32 41 400-26673 14 12 400-29075 24 22 400-35394 16 4
260-34702 32 15 400-26811 2 60 400-29078 2 20 400-35441 8 44
260-34801 32 13 400-26920 4 47 400-29079 14 20 400-35704 14 50
262-30409 24 69 400-26981 6 39 400-29257 14 88 400-35828 16 22
262-33700 32 14 400-26982 6 30 400-29347 2 22 400-35873 32 29
400-26983 6 29 400-29350 20 28 400-36125 3240
400-00344 24 23 400-26984 6 38 400-29561 6 35 400-36167 24 8
400-04171 4 16 400-27099 4 25 400-29570 12 18 400-36221 28 1
400-06323 2 74 400-28116 4 36 400-29905 25. 2 400-36222 28 2
400-09196 22 6 400-28117 4 19 400-29964 4 11 400-36223 28 9
400-09222 8§ 35 400-28200 6 82 400-29972 2 16 400-36333 24 61
400-10434 18 9 400-28245 2 13 400-30299 2 14 400-36359 18 4
400-11906 14 32 400-28250 8§ 3 400-30768 32 38 400-36360 20 18
400-11926 14 68 400-28258 8 38 400-30856 20 27 400-36428 32 39
400-11932 14 37 400-28259 8 48 400-30915 123 400-36433 14 18
400-11934 14 36 400-28262 8 40 400-30954 28 15 400-36446 18 36
400~11935 14 7 400-28264 16 8 400-30956 22 12 400-36679 14 56
400-11939 14 43 400-28268 16 17 400-30962 28 4 400-36684 10 3
400-11946 14 35 400-28269 16 40 400-31348 14 26 400-36685 10 4
400-11947 12 44 400-28271 12 1 400-31349 14 40 400-36687 10 5
400-12085 10 12 400-28274 14 57 400-31350 14 75 400-36689 10 9
400-12403 18 49 400-28275 14 58 400-31351 12 4 400-36690 2 61
400-12404 18 58 400-28276 14 59 400-31352 18 33 400-37488 32 37
400-12487 18 46 400-28277 14 49 400-31864 4 13 400-39391 10 7
400-12488 18 45 400-28279 14 39 400-32107 26 1 400-39625 24 48
400-12489 18 55 400-28280 14 63 400-32124 6 179 400-39629 6 9
400-12492 18 39 400-28281 14 62 400-32142 4 34 400-40549 10 45
400-12495 18 50 400-28284 14 3 400-32147 6 55 400-40550 10 46
400-12496 18 56 400-28285 14 82 400-32268 14 45 400-40809 24 74
400-12497 18 38 400-28286 14 9 400-32269 14 10 400-40924 14 87
400-12503 18 35 400-28287 14 70 400-32272 16 38 400-41578 24 82
400-12504 18 29 400-28291 14 66 400-32293 14 22 400-41579 24 83
400-12505 18 19 400-28293 14 2 400-32327 8 53 400-42086 24 81
400-12505 18 30 400-28294 14 67 400-32405 24 55 400-42121 10 1
400-12506 18 20 400-28485 12 8 400-32406 24 56 400-42141 1216
400-13061 12 6 400-28486 1226 400-32710 8 1 400-42151 22 17
400-13316 18 60 400-28487 129 400-32711 8 2 400-42286 24 32
400-13362 14 64 400-28488 1227 400-32804 24 44 400-42287 24 25
400-13509 24 15 400-28489 12 36 400-32896 2 43 400-42874 2 40
400-15144 6 171 400-28491 10 2 400-32987 4 21 400-42880 2 39
400-15669 18 24 400-28495 12 32 400-32993 4 23 400-44393 18 51
400-15699 8§ 37 400-28496 12 33 400-32994 4 24 400-50314 16 46
400-16749 24 39 400-28545 16 12 400-33160 18§ 52 400-52366 8 4
400-17353 18 1 400-28546 16 20 400-33409 25 1
400-17361 18 13 400-28555 2 41 400-33434 16 24
400-17362 18 25 400-28560 10 41 400-33435 16 25
400-17394 18 2 400-28561 10 42 400-33437 22 1
400-17399 18 8 400-28562 10 43 400-33439 32 1
400-17400 18 12 400-28563 10 44 400-33667 4 44
400-17401 18 15 400-28641 8§ 66 400-33668 14 80
400-17402 18 16 400-28652 4 41 400-33669 6 75
400-17403 18 23 400-28656 12 40 400-33995 14 15
400-17624 4 27 400-28668 6 36 400-34053 2 47
400-17625 4 28 400-28679 6 60 400-34246 24 4]
400-21883 18 40 400-28689 24 1 400-34267 25 8
400-21898 18 43 400-28705 24 17 400-34649 24 3
400-21899 18 42 400-28706 2 45 400-34660 8 24
400-22407 2 75 400-28707 2 24 400-34675 2 42
400-22589 12 12 400-28731 227 400-34840 8 33
400-22590 12 13 400-28766 2 2 400-34853 263
400-22678 4 6 400-28773 24 17 400-34926 24 2
400-23568 6 73 400-28774 24 18 400-34969 12 10
400-23569 6 74 400-28778 26 2 400-34970 12 28

- 40 —




ME MO







d u K l° JUKI St

FHEL s, SEREE
To codar or for furthar
JUKI CORPORATION i
plaass conbact ¢
epyTght (5 STHE— 2006 JUKICORP FomrA—Y A FEERARAD LT e RETERSRY T,

sEOAHNAFETER, SETLCE  Thea dagcrintinn covened In this pans |1 s sudjed! (o change lor imormsement of the commodiny wihaul sefice.



